#### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 27.04.2020

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SJF 9626K / SMS 184Z ON 08.04.2020

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SJF 9626K , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SMS 184Z . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

| 1) | Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST) | \$<br>3,424.00 |
|----|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| 2) | Loss of Rental                    | \$<br>360.00   |
| 3) | GIA Search Fee                    | \$<br>2.00     |
|    |                                   | \$<br>3,786.00 |

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) GIA Search Result

e) GIA Report

g) Insurance Certificate

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

f) I/C & Driving Licence

h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)
For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD



# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

| 1, Mahamed Fadil Bin Mohamed Zain  | ("the third party claimant")   |
|--|--|
| of BIK 4944 Tampines street 45.  | #08-576 Singapore 528494 (address).  |
| owner of SJF 9626 k (ve  |  |
| Fastech Auto Pte Ltd   |  |
| ("the workshop") to act for me with respec   | ct to my claim for repair costs and/or   |
| rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my ve  | ehicle no. SJF 9616 k that was   |
| damaged pursuant to the accident which o   |  |
| involving vehicle no/s SMS 184Z  | (location)   |
| 1110111119 1011010 11010   | ("the accident").  |
| manner that they deem fit and the works payment furtherto settlement of my claim w favour of the workshop.  further acknowledge that any settlement behalf is on a without prejudice and without | ith payment cheque/s being made in   |
| as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vel  |  |
|  | notoro to concontrod.  |
| Date this day ofAffil  | (month) 20_20_(year)   |
| <i>x</i>   | HOUSE TO PIECE TO PERSON T |
| Signed by "the third party claimant"   | Signed by "the workshop"   |

\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim
for his property damage and will not affect his personal
in uries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date.
Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an
evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim
and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the

#### RELEASE VOUCHER subject matter in this action.

#### (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$3,424.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$200.00</u> (Loss of <del>Use/Rental</del>), <u>S\$2.00</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SJF 9626K</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>08/04/2020</u> (date) along <u>JCT OF MARINA BLVD & SHEERES AVE (ROCHOR AVE)</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SMS 184Z</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>08/04/2020</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner MOHAMED FADIL BIN MOHAMED ZAIN ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SJF 9626K make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SJF">SJF</a></a>
<a href="Mailto:9626K">9626K</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

| Dated this (day) of [l]      | (month) | 20_11_(year)  |
|------------------------------|---------|---|
| (LKK) CKS                    | 116     | A COLUMN TO THE |
| Signed by appointed surveyor |         | Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  |

### **TAX INVOICE**

#### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 21819

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

:27.04.2020 Date Vehicle No :SJF 9626K Make/Model : TOYOTA VIOS

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date : 08.04.2020

1

Claim No

Reference

:0420 -21819

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

3200.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

3200.00

GST @ 7% : S\$

224.00

Amount Due: S\$

3424.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

### **DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: MOHAMED FADIL BIN MOHAMED ZAIN

Invoice

: DCR-2020-04-04

Date : 10.04.2020

Agreement No: 21291 Payment Terms: LOD

**DESCRIPTION** 

**AMOUNT** 

Rental charges for vehicle: SJV 3358P

(0420-21819)

360.00

Rental Period from 08.04.2020

to

10.04.2020

E. & O. E.

Total

360.00

LINA PANG

for Dynamic Car Rental

## Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

#### RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 21291

RENTER'S/DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

|     | Name Manager   | L.J.I O . Mal  | 1 -   | REG. No.                                |              | The second second           | 0 10  |         |        |
|-----|--|--|---|---|--------------|-----------------------------|-------|---------|--------|
|     | Mohamed Fadil fin Nohamed Zain  ADDRESS  |  | 2   | pear an et envisage audana              |              | MODEL:                      |       |         |        |
|     | ADDRESS  |  |   | JY 3358 P                               | DIES         | EL PETROL                   | E 1   | /4 1/2  | 3/4 F  |
|     |  |  |   | KM<br>IN                                | mingo A      | DATE & TIME IN              | a     | 1 1     | A Nove |
|     | FREE PROPERTY.   | Line Stiffe of takens lines.   | One shamphing 2011 (9) mill on the  | KM                                      | -            | DATE & TIME OU              | T     | 7.71    | Opm    |
|     | - Mana applied only demonstrated   | Carrie to Local Statements for many  | na proposo y na vecou solieno   | OUT                                     |              | 08-04.2020                  | 0     | 2pn     | И      |
|     | Teac lists one sales ladju   |  | ca the same or his own coupers  | KM<br>DRIVEN                            |              | TIME USED                   |       |         |        |
|     | NAMED DRIVER   | of the setting statement of  | wa has sparks slastus a a con-  | THE BOY ONLY ON THE SECOND              | LEON COLL    | DEPLOY NO DESTRUCTION       |       |         |        |
|     | DRIVING LICENCE NO   | DATE OF EXPIRY   | DI ACE OF IOCUE   | an abular an aye                        | 100          | The street of the           |       | (8)     |        |
|     | J8851976J  | DATE OF EXPIRE   | PLACE OF ISSUE  | H                                       | IOURS        | @S\$                        |       |         |        |
|     | PASSPORT NO  | DATE OF ISSUE  | PLACE OF ISSUE  | Testel siligio                          | DAYS         | @S\$ 100.00                 | 4     | 360-0   | nn     |
|     | ADD NAMED DRIVER   | duriness of the Dwine or other   | It edalo ed to stubor you o   |   |              |                             | #     | J00 - ( | ) (    |
| -   | DDN (NO. 1107) 107   | old military Community and the   | DEMOS CETTOIRTEEN AND OWN OF  | V                                       | VEEKS        | @S\$                        |       |         |        |
|     | DRIVING LICENCE NO   | DATE OF EXPIRY   | PLACE OF ISSUE  | MC                                      | NTHS         | @S\$                        | le lu |         |        |
| 770 | PASSPORT NO  | DATE OF ISSUE  | PLACE OF ISSUE  | BY INITIALLING, RE                      |              | SUB-TOTAL                   | 19    |         | 3      |
|     |  |  |   | AGREES TO PAY AD FOR COLLISION DAM      |              | OOD TOTAL                   |       | diff.   |        |
|     | IMPORTANT NOTES: This vehicle is licenced to carry 04  |  |   | WAIVER (C.D.W.)                         | II (CILO     |                             |       |         |        |
|     | No refund will be given for vehicle No refund will be given for period le  | returns early.   |   | route to laterals to sta                | solution of  | TOTAL RENTAL                | #     | 360.0   | 00     |
|     | Hirer is liable to pay first \$4000 und is under repair.   | der section I & II in any accident plus                                    | loss of earnings while damaged vehicle  | py netaling presented                   | (amula) es   | DELIVERY FEE                | 10.5  | 10 4    |        |
|     | Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee   | and traffic summonses.   |   | Sistements and living on                |              | DELIVERT FEE                |       | 19      |        |
|     | Vehicle return during office hour or<br>No Service on Public Holiday and   |  |   | V                                       | retend       | COLLECTION FEE              | A DE  |         |        |
|     | EXCESS:  |  |   | X                                       | all yd le    |                             |       |         |        |
|     | "Sec I - Used in S'pore Only :SGD2000 "Sec II - Used in S'pore Only :SGD2000 "Sec I - Used Outside S'pore Only :SGD4000 "Sec II - Used Outside S'pore Only :SGD4000 W/screen Excess In S'pore: SGD100 W/screen Excess Outside S'pore: SGD200 |  | S S   | PER DAY PER WEEK PER MC                 |              | irl a                       |       |         |        |
|     |  |  |   |   |              |                             |       | Barre . |        |
|     |  |  | BY INITIALLING, REI   | FEE                                     | tocada dolla |                             |       |         |        |
|     | ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:   |  |   | FOR PERSONAL ACCI<br>INSURANCE (P.A.I.) | DENT         |                             |       | 101     |        |
|     | Geographical areas: Singapore 8     Driver must be:  | West Malaysia.   |   | n 16 etipemau no lo se                  | A ste        | ini at joi lese sed         | 10 er | TO SEE  |        |
|     | a) 18 years old and above;     b) holding a valid relevant class of  | of driving license.  |   | V                                       | Use Ve       | 1050 10 of 172 sq. 14       |       | E .     |        |
| 1   | * Additional Own Damage Excess   | of S\$1,000 is applicable for any na                                       | med/unnamed drivers who:  | PER DAY PER WE                          | EEK I        | PER MONTH                   | 70 72 |         |        |
| -   | a) age 22 to 23 years old;<br>b) age 66 to 70 years old;   |  |   | s s                                     | 5            |                             |       |         |        |
|     | <ul> <li>c) with driving experience of 1 y<br/>license.</li> </ul>   | rear to less than 2 years in Singar  | pore on the relevant classes of driving                                       |   |              |                             |       |         |        |
|     | * Additional All Claims excess of St   | \$2,000 is applicable for any named  | /unnamed drivers who:   | PREPAYMENT                              | tell yes     | TOTAL CHARGE                |       |         |        |
|     | <ul> <li>a) is 18 years old to 21 years old</li> <li>b) is 71 years old and above and</li> </ul>   | /or  |   | CHECK                                   | थार्च गर्छ।  | DEPOSIT                     |       |         |        |
|     |  | than 1 year on the relevant classes  |   | CASH                                    |              | ineração.                   | 47. 2 | 4       |        |
|     | removed away from this replacem  | vehicle, you must ensure that all<br>nent vehicle. We/I will not be respor | expensive and important items to be a sible for any reporting of such losses. |   |              | Company of the Company      |       |         |        |
|     | <ul> <li>Hirer is liable to pay first \$4000 un<br/>is under repair.</li> </ul>  | der section I & II in any accident plu                                     | is loss of earning while damage vehicle                                       | RECEIPT NO.                             |              | NETT CHARGE                 | 27022 |         |        |
|     | із инисттеран.   |  |   |   |              | SVS ENG SABRESSEN           |       |         |        |
| -   | Hirar in roomanalble for A delain.   |  |   | And wanted                              | p 10, 28     | of the step of the          | Sp I  |         |        |
|     | Hirer is responsible for Addition to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE  | E / INJURY claims.   |   | AMOUNT DUE / REFU                       | IND          | erge wither light a         |       |         |        |
|     | I HAVE READ THE TERMS A  | AND CONDITIONS ON BOTH   | I SIDES   | which was not been applied in           |              | LEUGENG AGREGMENT           |       |         |        |
|     | OF THIS RENTAL AGREEME   | ENT AND AGREE THEREOF.   |   |   |              |                             |       |         |        |
|     | SIGNED BY THE PARTIES HE   | RETO ON THE  | respondience, or proping respons  | DAY OF                                  |              |                             |       |         | TH     |
|     |  | DYNA   |   |   | Λ            | has seen a see              |       |         |        |
|     |  | * 38   | 10  |   |              |                             |       |         |        |
|     | 17   | N SA   | 15)   |   | X.           | THE TREATMENT AND TRANSPORT |       |         |        |
|     | X  | PINE   |   | X                                       | 1            |                             |       |         | X      |
|     | DYNA   | MIC CAR RENTAL   | an or an arrangement of the second  | RENTE                                   | D'S/DI       | DIVED'S SIGNA               | TUD   |         |        |



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-20-056094

Date of Request:

08/04/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

08/04/2020

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No.

SMS184Z

**Accident Date** 

08/04/2020

| Enquiry Result |                                      | Period of Insurance   | Insurer Tel. No. |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|
| TP Vehicle No. | Insurer                              | 06/02/2020-05/02/2021 | 65-6419-3000     |
| OIVIO 10 12    | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. | 29/01/2020-28/01/2021 | 65-6419-3000     |
| SMS184Z        | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. | 29/01/2020-20/01/2021 |                  |

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### **GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE**

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-056094

Date of Request:

08/04/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

08/04/2020

**Fnquiry By** 

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No.

SMS184Z

**Accident Date** 

08/04/2020

| DESCRIPTION                      | AMOUNT (S\$) |
|----------------------------------|--------------|
| TP Insurer Enquiry               | 1.87         |
| GST Amount                       | 0.13         |
| Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) | 2.00         |

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG20005084/Uka3

14 SEPTEMBER 2020

HO CHIA MING, IVAN LEONARD 7 WEST COAST WALK #07-13 SINGAPORE 127159

Dear Sir/Madam.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMS184Z & SJF9626K ALONG/AT JCT OF MARINA BLVD & SHEERES AVE (ROCHOR AVE) ON 08/04/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

#### Khanchna

Case Handler DID: 6841-2360 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: khanchna@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) 2/1/2021 Merimen e-Claims

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SJF9626K (8708031491SG) [SMS184Z]

TP

MUHAMMAD FADIL BIN MOHAMED ZAIN Apr 8 2020 11:00AM [HO CHIA MING, IVAN LEONARD] Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG SG EXPRESS), sent From

on 20/01/2021 00:27 AM.

To LKK HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$3626.00) - SJF9626K - Claim Handler: Subject Tan, Bennie-WZ

Approved:3626.00:SUBJ TO ALL DOCS/BILLINGS IN ORDER, PLS SETTLE AT BEST.